
CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD April 24, 1907

TOWN OF WATERLOO

Debentures For Sale
Scaled Tender» will be received up to the torn 

DAY OF APRIL, 1007, for the purchase of the 
following debeohires in the Town of Waterloo 
Sewer Debentures $2.{,ocu, payable in annual instal
ments. Thirty years, Four and one-half per cent. 
For further particulars apply to the undersigned.

\ it Mi MIDI 
Town Clerk, Waterloo.

Sealed tenders addressed to the undersigned will 
he received until noon on

FRIDAY, THE 3RD OF MAY
tor rebuilding the Foot Bridge in the City of St. 
Thomas, with a reinforced concrete structure con
sisting of three arch spans of 55 feet each. Plans 
and specifications can be seen at the City Engineer s 
office. St. Thomas, and also blank torms of tender 
obtained. A marked cheque for the sum of $400.00, 
payable to the Treasurer of the City of St. Thomas 
or the Treasurer of the County of Elgin, mutt 
accompany each tender. The committee do not bind 
themselves to accept the lowest or any tender.

JAS. A. BELL.
City and County Engineer.

Notice to Contractors
Tenders will be received by registered post only, 

addressed to the chairman of the Board of Control, 
Citv Hall, Toronto, up to noon on IT ESDAi. 
MAY 7TH, 1907, for the supply of brass work tor 
house services. . .

Envelopes containing tenders must he plainly 
marked on the outside a» to contents.

Plans and specification» may be seen and forms ol 
tender obtained at the office of the City Engineer, 
Toronto.

The usual conditions relating to tendering as 
prescribed by city by-law must be strictly complied

The lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.
E. COATSWORTH (Mayor).

Chairman Board of Control.
City Hall. Toronto.

April 16, 1907.

TOWN OF BATTLEFORD
SASKATCHEWAN

Waterworks, Sewerage 
and Electric Lighting

Sealed tenders will be received by the Secretary- 
Treasurer of the Town of Battleford until 5 p.m. 
FRIDAY, MAY ioth, 1907. for the following works:
Contract “A"—All labor and materials necessary for 

constructing the Water Works Force 
Main, Distribution System and In-

Contract “B"- All labor and materials necessary for 
constructing a Sewer System. 

Contract "C"—The supply and erection of a sixty 
thousand gallon Elevated Tank 

Contract “D"- -The supply and erection of a Water 
Works Pump.

Contract "E"—The supply and erection of one Re
turn Tubular Boiler.

Contract “F"—The supply and installation of an 
Electric Lighting System.

Contract "C"—The supplying at Battleford of Cast 
Don work for Manholes and Catch-

Plans and specifications may be seen and forms of 
tender obtained at the office of the Secretary-Treas
urer, Battleford, or at the offices of Ualt & Smith, 
Chief Engineers. Toronto.

The town reserves the right to reject any or all

R. C. LAURIE. E»q..
GALT Sc SMITH, Secretary-Treasurer,

Consulting Engineers. Battleford, Sask.
23 Jordan St , Toronto.

Tenders Wanted
Tenders will be received up to the 30TII of APRIL, 

11*07, by the undersigned, for the construction of 
Cement Walks in the Town of Waterloo during the 
>ear 1907. A marked cheque for $joo must accom
pany each tender. Specifications and form of tender 
may be received from the undersigned.

A. B. Mt BRIDE.
Town Clerk, Waterloo

TENDERS
Sealed tenders will be received by the undersigned 

up to 6.30 p.m. on WEDNESDAY, MAY Hth, 1907, 
for the Paving of Dundas Street, and constructing 
Concrete Sidewalk from Humberside Avenue to 
Victoria Street, in the Tdwn of Toronto Junction.

Plans and specifications mar be seen at the office 
of the Town Engineer, Mr. Geo. S. Abrey, at 270 
Willoughby Avenue, on and after Tuesday, April

The lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.
Tenders to be marked " Tenders tor Paving 

Dundas St." and addressed to,
W, J. CONRON. Town Clerk,

Toronto Junction, Ont.

Universitu ol Toronto
The Board of Governors are prepared to receive 

applications for the position of Superintendent of 
Buildings and Grounds, at a salary of $2,500 per 
annum.

The duties attached to the position will include, in 
addition to the charge and oversight of the mainten
ance and repairs in connection with the various 
buildings and grounds, the purchase of apparatus 
and supplies tor the buildings, laboratories and de
partments. and such other duties a> may he assigned.

Applications are to be made in writing, and are to 
he sent to “ The Bursar, University of Toronto," 
and are to state the age and experience of the 
applicant, and the names of at least two persons or 
firms to whom reference as to character may be

F. A. MOURE, J i:.
Toronto, April 18th, 1907.

TOWN OF SIMCOE

WATERWORKS
Sealed Tenders will be received 

by the Town Clerk of the Town of 
Simcoe until 8 p.m Vn

THURSDAY, MAY 2n<’, 1907
for the following :—

Contract “A,"—Trenching and 
Pipe Laying, about 30,000 feet. 

Contract “B,"—Pump House. 
Plans and specifications may be 

seen at Simcoe on and after April 
25th inst.

No tender necessarily accepted.
W. C. IfcCALL,

Town Clerk.

CONTRACTS OPEN.
GODERICH. ONT.—Col. Young will 

erect six dwellings.
CHELSEA GREEN, ONT.-A new 

school building is to be erected here.
ARCOLA, SASK. — Massey Harris 

Co. will erect a large warehouse here.
ROULEAU, SASK.—The installation 

of an electric power pi int in this town is 
being considered.

AMHERST, N.S.-M. B. Vail in 
tends erecting a four-storey brick and 
st me block thi > season.

FORT SASKATCHEWAN, SASK. 
—The Town Council hive decided to 
erect a hospital bu lding.

BRAMPTON, ONT.— The Town 
Council have decided to 1 ay a number of 
cement sidewalks this season.

THOROLD, ONT. - M. Nichol, 
architect, Niagara Falls, has prepared

plans for a brick dwelling for W. J. Me* 
Donaugh.

PARRY SOUND, ONT.-A by-law 
granting $101,000 to the Dominion 
Smelters. Limi.ed, has been carried.

KINGSTON, ONT.-A by-liw w 11 
be submi ted to the ratepayers to provide 
$75,000 for construction of new streets.

BROCKVILLE, ONT.—The Brock- 
v ile Malleable Iron Co, will shortly 
commence the erection of their bu ldmgs.

EGLINTON, ONT. — FI ins hav 
b:sn co n dieted for the erec i m of brick 
and stone bu 1 ling for Bank of Montreal.

BELL’S CORNERS, ONT.-The 
Nepean Township Council are consider
ing the constru tion of a biidge over the 
Jock river.

COLLINGWOOD, ONT.-A new 
dry dock 6Ç0 feet in length is to be con
structed here for the Collingwood Ship- 
bu lding Co.

NELSON, B. C.-The City Council 
have deeded 11 grant the Public School 
Board $60,000 for the erection of a new 
school building.

MEDICINE HAT, ALTA. - The 
School Board have selected a site on 
which to erect a new school bu lding to 
co t $50,000.

WATFORD, ONT.—Plans are being 
prepared by J. L. Thomas, C.E., archi
tect, London, for the new Trinity (Epis- 
copilian) church.

GALT, ONT.—Rev. J. M. Beiber, of 
Ph ladelphia, was in this city last week 
in reference to the erection of a new 
Lutheran chnrch.

ST. CATHARINES, ONT.-It is re
ported that the McKinnon Dash& Metal 
Co. are considering the erec ion of an 
add.tional bui'dhg.

BRIDGEBURG, ONT.-M. Niche 1, 
archi ect, Niagara Falls, Ont., has pre
pared pi ms for a Dressed brick dwelling 
for Mrs. H. E. Fite.

BATTLEFORD, SASK. - J. A. 
Mason, Town Secretary-Treasurer, wants 
tenders up to May içth for purchase of 
$30,000 5 per cent, debentures.

EDMONTON, ALTA. - The City 
Engineer has recommended the con
strue ion of a street car line between this 
city and Strathcona.

PORT HOPE, ONT. —The Mil 
street Presbyterian church have pur
chased property on which to erect new 
building to cost $6,400.

FORT FRANCES, ONT.-W. Dak
ins. of Winnipeg, is considering the 
establiihment of a sash and door factory 
and saw mi 1 in this town.

INGERSOLL, ONT.-Tenders will 
shortly be taken for ereciion of one storey 
stone and brick office building 58 x 60 It. 
lor Ingersoll Packing Co.

PORT ELGIN, ONT.-The by-law 
provining for an expenditure of $10,000 
to complete and extend the water-works 
system has been carried.

FREDRICTON, N.B.—The Provinc
ial Government will shortly call for 
tenders for construction of two new spans 
for the Fredricton bridge.

COBALT, ONT. - H. C. Barber, 
Toronto, and associates have decided to 
construct a roadway from this town to 
Larder City at a cost of $ 5,000.

HANOVER, ONT. - The Town 
Council have instructed G. Miller, archi
tect, to prepare plans for the new town 
hall and public library building.

OLDS, ALTA.—The Public School 
Bmd wi 1 borrow $40,000, $30,000 of 
which will be spent in the erection of a 
new eight rooir.ed school building.

KENORA, ONT. — A syndicate, 
principally composed of leading citizens 
of this town, has been formed to bu Id an 
up to date hotel here to cost $150,000.'


